CONTACT: OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #) 00000681 UCC FILING & S 526 EAST PARK AVENUE SUITE 200 (Address) (904) 681-6528 TALLAHASSEE FL 32301_ OFFICE USE ONLY (Phone #) (City, State, Zip) CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known): 1 ACE Electrical Acquisition LLC
(Corporation Name) (Document #) pcument #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) L TAX . Walk In Pick 47 LING _ R. AGENT FEE Certificate of Status Mail Out Certificate of Good Stehding Will Wait BALANCE OUR _ ARTICLES ONLY Photocopy section. AMENDMENTS NEW FILINGS ALL CHARTER DOCS Profit Resignation of R A, Officer/Director NonFrofit Certificate of ECTITIOUS NAME Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawsi FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH Other Merger OTHER FILINGS ***REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION CORP SEARCH Annual Report Foreign HOLD FOR LLC Limited Surviviship Fictitious Name PICKUP BY Name Reservation Reinstatement **UCC SERVICES** Trademark Other Examiner's Initials

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1	. ACE Electrical Acquisition, LLC				
	(Name of foreign limited liability company must end with the so contained in the name at present.)	ie W	ords "limited company" or their abb	reviation "L.C."	If not
2	Nevada	3.			
	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	3.	(FEI number, if app	licable)	
4	August 13, 1997	5.	30 years from date of organi:	zation	
	(Date of Organization)		(Duration: Year limited liability of exist or "perpetual")	impany will cas	se to
6.					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida. (Sec	ė sc	tions 608.501, 608.502, and 817.15.	5. F.S.)	
7.				,, = 1.0.,	
	Columbus, Kansas 66725				
	(Street address	of p	incipal office)		
•	List name, title, and business address of each managi will manage the foreign limited liability company in NAME & ADDRESS: TITLE:	Flo	rida: (attach additional page if	necessary) TITLE:	<u> </u>
	David Rothi Mgr			97	¥SE 3SE
	6153 Arrowroot Lane			- 	O MOR
	Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275			15 A	100 L
				AH 10: 40	Y OF STA CREORAL
					ATA ATA
				- ?	S. S.
	Denis Desmond Mgr			-	
	111 Hidden Valley Drive				

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF FOREIGN LIMITED LEABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of ACE Electrical Acquisition, LLC deposes and says:	
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members	
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$ 701,667
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.	s n/a
4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.	\$_900,000
5) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is	\$ 198,333
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a membe	SECRE (ARY BIVISION OF C 97 OCT 15
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	CONFORATIONS

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Application and Affidavit

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ACE Electrical Acquisition, LLC	
2. The name and address of the registered agent and office are:	
	SE DIVIS 97
(Name)	OCT OCT
526 East Park Avenue	SECRETARY 97 OCT 15
(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	3 77
Tallahassee, Florida 32301	AMIO: 40
(City/State/Zip)	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of proces liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am obligations of my position as registered agent.	the appointment as registered
(Signature)	<u>:to</u> ber 7, 1997

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent



I, DEAN HELLER, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, and limited-liability partnerships pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **ACE ELECTRICAL ACQUISITION, LLC**, as a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since August 13, 1997, and is in good standing in this state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in Carson City, Nevada, on October 9, 1997.

Secretary of State

Ву